2014-15 MIAC
WOMEN’'S HOCKEY
PLAYOFFS

SCHEDULE | INTERACTIVE BRACKET

Quarterfinal: Thursday, Feb. 26 - 7 p.m.
No. 5 Bethel 7, No. 4 Saint Mary's 1
| Box Score | Recap |

Semifinals: Saturday, Feb. 28 - 2 p.m.
No. 5 Bethel 6, No. 1 Gustavus 3

| Box Score | Recap |
No. 2 St. Thomas 3, No. 2 Concordia 2

| Box Score | Recap |

Championship: Saturday, March 7 - Time: 2 p.m.
No. 2 St. Thomas 3, No. 5 Bethel 2
| Box Score | Recap | Photos |

MIAC Women's Hockey Playoffs News

2.27.15 - Bethel erupts for seven goals to advance to Women's Hockey Playoffs semifinals
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Seed

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

1
2
3
4
5

Team
Gustavus
St. Thomas
Concordia

Overall
19-5-2
14-9-4

10-12-3

Saint Mary's 11-12-3

Bethel

15-10-3

2.21.15 - Conference champ Gustavus headlines 2014-15 MIAC Women's Hockey Playoffs

MIAC Women's Hockey Links

MIAC
15-2-1
11-3-4
9-5-3
9-7-2
8-7-3

Semifinals: Feb, 28

Championship: March 7
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MIAC Women's Hockey Playoff Seeding Tie Breakers

For top five teams and placing the top five. Based only on conference competition.

. Most MIAC regular season wins

. Combined results against all teams above tied teams
. Results against all teams in rank order

. Head-to-head goal differential

. Number of overtime losses

. Coin toss

NoOubh WN -

2014-15 MIAC Playoffs & Championships

. Results of head-to-head competition amongst all teams tied
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