# SCHEDULE | INTERACTIVE BRACKET

# Quarterfinal: Thursday, Feb. 26 - 7 p.m.

No. 5 Bethel 7, No. 4 Saint Mary's 1 | <u>Box Score</u> | <u>Recap</u> |

## Semifinals: Saturday, Feb. 28 - 2 p.m.

No. 5 Bethel 6, No. 1 Gustavus 3

| Box Score | Recap |

No. 2 St. Thomas 3, No. 2 Concordia 2

| Box Score | Recap |

## Championship: Saturday, March 7 - Time: 2 p.m.

No. 2 St. Thomas 3, No. 5 Bethel 2 | <u>Box Score</u> | <u>Recap</u> | <u>Photos</u> |

#### **TEAMS AND LINKS**

Seed	Team	Overall	MIAC	Links
No. 1	Gustavus	19-5-2	15-2-1	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>
No. 2	St. Thomas	14-9-4	11-3-4	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>
No. 3	Concordia	10-12-3	9-5-3	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>
No. 4	Saint Mary's	11-12-3	9-7-2	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>
No. 5	Bethel	15-10-3	8-7-3	<u>Team Page</u> - <u>Roster</u> - <u>Stats</u> - <u>Schedule</u>

### **MIAC Women's Hockey Playoffs News**

2.27.15 - Bethel erupts for seven goals to advance to Women's Hockey Playoffs semifinals

2.21.15 - Conference champ Gustavus headlines 2014-15 MIAC Women's Hockey Playoffs

### **MIAC Women's Hockey Links**

| Website | Standings | Schedule | Statistics | News | Athletes-of-the-Week | Season Preivew | Recordbook | Archives |

# **MIAC Women's Hockey Playoff Seeding Tie Breakers**

For top five teams and placing the top five. Based only on conference competition.

- 1. Results of head-to-head competition amongst all teams tied
- 2. Most MIAC regular season wins
- 3. Combined results against all teams above tied teams
- 4. Results against all teams in rank order
- 5. Head-to-head goal differential
- 6. Number of overtime losses
- 7. Coin toss

2014-15 MIAC Playoffs & Championships